TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rui Xing Ltd.		08/09/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sichuan Jinjiang Electronic Science and Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 5 Wuke Dongsan Road, Wuhou National Science Park, Chengdu High-Tech Industry Development Zone		
City:	Chengdu		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678410	INTELLITEMP
Registration Number:	4317135	NAVABLATOR
Registration Number:	2536925	REVELATION
Registration Number:	2806629	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2163922	C CARDIMA
Registration Number:	2257539	NAVIPORT
Registration Number:	2219436	VUEPORT
Registration Number:	2171847	VENAPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089389069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4089389060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Murabito Hao & Barnes LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0086 2678410

ICH \$215.00

900263678

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2 North Market San Jose, CAL	Street 3rd floor LIFORNIA 95113	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34600	
Signature:		/Andrew D. Fortney/	
Date:		08/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ADF_Trademark_A: source=ADF_Trademark_A: source=ADF_Trademark_A:	ssignment#page2	2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of August 9, 2013, (the "Effective Date"), from Rui Xing Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at 9/F Hutchison House, 10 Hardcourt Road, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Sichuan Jinjiang Electronic Science and Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, having a place of business at No. 5 Wuke Dongsan Road, Wuhou National Science Park, Chengdu High-Tech Industry Development Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan, People's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee the U.S. Trademarks listed in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and all renewals, registrations, substitutes, extensions there of, foreign equivalents thereof, and derivations therefrom (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. This Assignment is entered into for the purpose of transferring all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives for their own use and benefit, for the full duration and all renewals for which trademark rights have been granted or may be granted in any country for the Trademarks.

When requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor (or its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives) will execute all renewals, registrations, substitutes, extensions thereof, foreign equivalents thereof, and derivations therefrom relating to the Trademarks, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee (or its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives) all facts known to the Assignor (or its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives) relating to the Trademarks and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee (or its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives) considers desirable for aiding in maintaining and enforcing proper protection for the Trademarks and for vesting title to the Trademarks in said Assignee (or its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives).

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor's undersigned representative on the date indicated below:

For Rui Xing Ltd.

By: _____ Date: 8/9/2013

Name: Li Chu Wen _____ Title: General, Manager.

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>	
2678410	January 21, 2003	INTELLITEMP	
4317135	April 9, 2013	NAVABLATOR	
2536925	February 5, 2002	REVELATION	
2806629	January 20, 2004	PATHFINDER	
2163922	June 9, 1998	C CARDIMA	
2257539	June 29, 1999	NAVIPORT	
2219436	January 19, 1999	VUEPORT	
2171847	July 7, 1998	VENAPORT	

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0090